

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29084/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 2363/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

GRANDS MINING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.281054/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29079/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.281002/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28996/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.279960/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.279959/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28988/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.279721/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.279720/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29283/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.283031/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.283029/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29271/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.282933/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29254/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.282391/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.282390/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29262/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.282743/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.282744/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29255/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.282417/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.282414/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29249/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.282352/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29316/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.283443/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29309/2024 (XVII)
(IA No.283415/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.283413/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29437/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.284341/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29380/2024 (XVII)
(IA No.284051/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.284052/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

with
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29534/2024
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.286042/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.286039/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv. (Item 34 and 83)
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation
are allowed.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.28814/2024.

Liberty is granted to serve the learned standing counsel for
the respondent-State, in addition.

Liberty to approach for interim relief.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)