

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.30221-30224/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 3783/2024 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 3794/2024 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 3797/2024 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 3800/2024 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

M/S. N.S. AND CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.291961/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.291969/2024-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 17-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.D. Boparai, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation
is allowed.

Issue notice, on the prayer for interim relief.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.026840/2024.

In the meanwhile, no further action shall be taken on the
basis of notices at Annexure P14, 15, 16, 17 and 18.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)