

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30431-30461/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in WPC Nos. 2500/2022, 2501/2022, 2504/2022, 2766/2022, 2782/2022, 2787/2022, 2807/2022, 2815/2022, 2963/2022, 2973/2022, 2974/2022, 3110/2022, 3376/2022, 3377/2022, 3380/2022, 3790/2022, 4132/2022, 5026/2022, 5032/2022, 5069/2022, 5162/2022, 1548/2023, 1549/2023, 1585/2023, 1588/2023, 1683/2023, 3621/2024, 3626/2024, 3629/2024, 2395/2022 and 2507/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

M/S MASTER SUNDER DAS AND SONS ETC. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. ETC. RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.294265/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30357/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.293392/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.293393/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30664/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.296692/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.296693/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30683/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.297407/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.297406/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30531/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.295103/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.295104/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30615/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.295597/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.295596/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30680/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.297247/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.297248/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM NO.61

SLP(C) No.30063/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 290897/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30887/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 299053/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 30982/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 299855/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 299854/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Uday N. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Applications seeking exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.29970/2024.

No coercive action shall be initiated against the petitioners on the basis of notices annexed to the Special Leave Petitions.

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**