

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 31124/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in WP(C) No. 3448/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

M/S NJP STONE WORKS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 301775/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 301778/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 205/2025 (XVII)

(IA No. 1780/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 1782/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 319/2025 (XVII)

(IA No. 2330/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 2331/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 343/2025 (XVII)

(IA No. 2801/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 2800/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 307/2025 (XVII)

(IA No. 2080/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 2079/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 351/2025 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 2929/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 617/2025 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA No. 4500/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 4502/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM NO.69

SLP (C) No(s). 780/2025

(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.14 I.E. SLP(C) No. 31124/2024)

(IA No. 5384/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 5383/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. Qua Legal, AOR

Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR  
Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR  
Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel representing the State of Jharkhand, in addition.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.29970/2024.

Wherever demand notices have been issued, we direct that no coercive action shall be initiated against the petitioners on the basis of the demand notices.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)