

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2553/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2024 in WPC No. 1820/2024 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

M/S TRUSTLINE MINING AND MINERALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 25000/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 25001/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jigyasa Parganiha, Adv.
Mr. Jeet Narayan Deb, Adv.
M/S. Qua Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) Nos.30431-30461 of 2024 and other connected matters.

No coercive action shall be initiated against the petitioner on the basis of the bills which may be issued on the basis of the impugned judgment.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)