

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10473/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 3100/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

M/S VIDHARTHI STONE WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 72957/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 72954/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 72956/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 72958/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 72955/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)]

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9973/2025 [Item 63]

IA No. 77262/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 77260/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10042/2025 [Item 66]

IA No. 76626/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 76627/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 01-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

[item 63 & 66] Ms. Anusuya Sadhu Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file SLP is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.26840 of 2024.

If any demand notices have been issued on the basis of the impugned judgment, no recovery shall be effected on the basis of demand notices.

Liberty is granted to serve the learned standing counsel for the respondent-State, in addition.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)