

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 13876/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 3100/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

VENKATESHA CRUSHING AND MINING CO. PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91347/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 91343/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 91346/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 91349/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 91344/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP)

Date : 16-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No.28814 of 2024 and other connected matters. Liberty to serve the standing counsel is granted. Liberty to apply for interim relief is also granted.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)