

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 24083/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 3652/2020 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

RAMASHISH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122350/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 122349/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Ms. Anusuya Sadhu Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Agarwal, Adv.
For M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the first respondent-State, in addition.

If any coercive action is initiated by the State for recovery on the basis of the impugned judgment, we permit the petitioners to apply for interim relief.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.26840/2024 and other connected cases.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)