

ITEM NO.59+67+68

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26840/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in WPC No. 580/2023 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

LUTFAL HAQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28848/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 29082/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 28859/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 28814/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 28457/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 28851/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 28826/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 28929/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 29271/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 29437/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29084/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 29316/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29079/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 29249/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29262/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 28988/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29309/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29254/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29255/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29534/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29380/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 29283/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 28996/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 30221-30224/2024 (XVII)
IA No. 291969/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

SLP(C) No. 29970/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 29923/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 30683/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 30357/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 30431-30461/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 30615/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 30680/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 30531/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 30664/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 31030/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 31143/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 30063/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 30887/2024 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 30982/2024 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 1662/2025 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 1277/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 11076/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 31124/2024 (XVII)
IA No. 301775/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 351/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 2929/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 319/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 2330/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 343/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 2801/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 2800/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 205/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 1780/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 617/2025 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 4500/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 307/2025 (XVII)

IA No. 2080/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 2079/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 780/2025 (XVII)
SLP(C) No. 2553/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 25000/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 25001/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 5019/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 39185/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 39189/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 39187/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3978/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 36163/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 36165/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 5015/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 27285/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 27291/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 27292/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 27290/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES
IA No. 27288/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 4302/2025 (XVII)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 40112/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3045/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 21099/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 21100/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 21097/2025 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

SLP(C) No. 7390/2025 (XVII)
IA No. 55406/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 55408/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 55409/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 55407/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 55404/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 9160/2025 (XVII)

IA No. 72957/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 72954/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 72956/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 72958/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 72955/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 9161/2025 (XVII)

IA No. 77262/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 77260/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 9162/2025 (XVII)

IA No. 76626/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 76627/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 11118/2025 (XVII)

IA No. 91347/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 91343/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 91346/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91349/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 91344/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 14445/2025 (XVII)

IA No. 103694/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 103698/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 103695/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 15628/2025 (XVII)

IA No. 122350/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 122349/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 15666/2025 (XVII)

IA No. 109998/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 109997/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 110000/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29040/2025

IA No. 156241/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 156238/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 156240/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35175/2025

IA No. 158001/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 157999/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 158000/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-07-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Uday N. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Yashveer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anup Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Nishat Nafisa Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Abhirohini, Adv.

Mr. Rupraj Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Dhawan, AOR
Ms. Vertika Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Miglani, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Shivach, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR
Ms. Anusuya Sadhu Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

M/S. Qua Legal, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Pragya Baghel, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dev Aaryan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letters circulated, relist the special leave petitions after two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)